L GD Notification No. - LGD/UP/G50/20240514151851

HILT 4H1L
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

TS.Si.3T

LGD Notification

Change Coverage of L ocalbody

o

Published By Proposed By

Name AVADHESH KUMAR PATEL Name AVADHESH KUMAR PATEL
Designation IT Consultant Designation IT Consultant
Mobile no. 9411624962 Mobile no. 9411624962
IP Address 150.129.48.129 IP Address 150.129.48.129
On date 14/05/2024 On date 14/05/2024
State Name Uttar Pradesh

L ocalbody Code 1725

Localbody Name Kasimabad

Locabody Type Name Intermediate Panchayat
Localbody Effective Date 02/01/2005

OLD LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST

Ic_:zggregion Landregion Name _Il__sg(eiregion %cl)ggrage
205298 Sahadeuram. Pali Village PART
205430 Damodarpur Village PART
205564 Kadi Pur Village PART
205329 Udaypur Village PART

205456 Shankarpur Khurd Village PART



Landregion
Code

205290

206368

205537
205359
206393
206283
206349
205424
205279
205542
205527
205364
205513
205686
205549
205304
206212
205512
205572
205381
205358
205827
205314
205503
205504

205360

205428

206336

205465

Landregion Name

T. DurgaAsth
Mahuvi Bandh

Chak Mir Mohd.
Bhawar Kol

Siuri

Jhiguri
Shamar Pura
Surat Petti

Tilk Pur

Khijirpur M. Rega

Baluwa Khalispur

Janupur

Madho Pur

Rajapur T. Sidhaut

Kagjipur
Benipur
Alawalpur Afga
Surwat Shahpur
Chamrari
Ahirupur
Kayam Pur
Nasopur
Parsupur
Mohammadpur
Khaira
Sekhanpur

Dari Chak
Sidhaut

Baragaon M.
Dariyapur

Bisunpur Mu.
Sukhdehra

Chak Badul

Landregion
Type

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Coverage
Type

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART

PART

PART

PART

PART



Landregion
Code

205446
205925
206211
206379
205479
205440
205340
205515
205405
205315
205541
205539
205556
205368

205528

205285

205425

205526

205555
205391
205531
205565

205546

205524

205448

205294

205316
205563
205415

205482

Landregion Name

Khanpur
Bhatwaliya
Fateullahpur
Nasi ruddinpur
Shakarpur Kalan
Lohwa
Sadhapur
Gazipur
Rajapur Khurd
Sindhagar
Barar
Gobardhanpur
Haiderpur
Shahbazpur
Chak Sharif

Aragji Bankachak
Abbas

Fate Saraya

Sakarpur
M aheshpur

Bariyarpur Adai
Biram Saray
Banwarpur
Dahi

Dharwa

Firojpur M.
Maheshpur Kalan

Kurthaura

Jairampur T.
Ramgarh

Kusum
Dharhara
Jairampur Magwal

Kamalpur Buzurg

Landregion
Type

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village

Village

Coverage
Type

PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART
PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART

PART



Landregion
Code

206168

205295

205562

205414

205309

205569

205318
205317
205510
205348
205481
205796
205509

205554

205558

205376

205378

205421

205484
205471

205458

205824

205511
205302
205443
205435
205553

206091

Landregion Name

Chak Bahauddin
Pur

Nasirpurt. Surawat

Nuyaw

Mohammadpur M.

Sagapali
Newajpur

Fazalganj Urf
Pathanpura

Pilkuwa Khas
Pilkuwa Kusum
Sidhari

Asana
Madsudanpur
Gopalpur
Chandehara

Kamal pur

Ebrahimpur Khurd

T. Nonhara

Baragaon M.
Sonbarsa

Mirjapur M.
Sonbarsa

Jagdishpur M.
Shahbazpur

Khanpur T. Dahi
Charya
Molanapur

Chakvajed Mu.
Bhala

Khajuhan

Pali

Chak Shahgalib
Hazipur Baresar
Khijirpur

Sultanpur

Landregion
Type

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Coverage
Type

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART
PART

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART
PART
PART

PART



Landregion
Code

205485

206137

205284

205516

205423
205321
205704
205287
206386
205487

205517

205313

205490

205535

205345

205392

205389

205713
205401
205337
205396

205486

205741

205344
205932
205447
206372

205291

Landregion Name

Muhammadpur
Sayyad

Mahrupur
Palpur

Chak Mir M.T.
Rohili

Rega
Chakasiya
Sado Pur
BankaKhas
Firoj Pur
Chak Hatim
Jurwat

Muhammadpur
Kusum

Ibrahimpur T.
Sipah

Samanpur
Pargji Pah

Khijirpur M.
Dharwarakaan

Daudpur M.
Khetabpur

Tarwan
Sahawal pur
Ullar

Chak Damodar
Kayampur

Mubarak Pur T.
Kamu Pur

Ahiyapur
Gayhuni
Budhanpur
Sanupur

Trilok Chandpur

Landregion
Type

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Coverage
Type

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART
PART

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART
PART

PART



Landregion
Code

206013
205433
205547

205570

206332

205559
205432
205520
205377

205575

205477

205787
205498
205494
205319

205508

205543

205459

205886

205493

205288

205838
205890
205525

205732

205283

205475

205578

Landregion Name
Wajir Pur

Gaura Khurd
Hurhrahi

Basdev Pur

Chak Mir
Mohd.Ta.
Sukhdehra

Bariyarpur Mafi
Hasanpur Gaura
Fahimpur

Mekh

Shah Pur Usri

Barahata T.
Khanpur

Benipur Khas
Kawal Pati
Makhdumpur
Mehraur
Uchauri

Ebarahimpur M.
M aheshpur

Badarpur Bahauddi

Bisunpur Mu.
Husaynpur Kothiya

Emamuddinpur

Pattigar T.
Bahadurganj

Sawana
Shakkarpur
Bijawa

Katya Narayan Pur

Pattigar T.
Abdulpur

Gangoli

Mahmudpur

Landregion
Type

Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Coverage
Type

PART
PART
PART

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART
PART

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART
PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART

PART

PART

PART

PART



Landregion
Code

205306

205514

205561
205370
206203

205755

205412

205333
205371
205289
205462
205429
205472
205491

205536

205519

205292
206338
205505
205463

205305

205469

205356
205696

990

205501

205374
205534

205398

Landregion Name

Maujpur Mohalla
Sukhat

ChauraMu.
Kagjipur

Dam Pur

Dharwara Khurd
Shahabuddin Pur
Shekhpur Kishun

Jagdishpur M.
Dahedu

Miranpur
Dharwara Kalan
Salamatpur

Chak Sikander
Auraiya Bhawdas
Upadhi
Daswantpur

Chak Abutalib

Dumraw Urf
Bhatwalia

Faridanpur
Firoj Pur Khurd
Karma
Jahurabad

Ema Patti

Benipur Mu.
Khanpur

Khalispurt. Sidhaut
Mustafabad
M ohammadabad

Kamalpur T.
Sonbarasa

Sukaha
Shiwari Dih

Chak Abdul Rasul

Landregion
Type

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village

Sub-District

Village

Village
Village

Village

Coverage
Type

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART
PART

PART

PART

PART
PART

PART

PART

PART
PART

PART



Landregion
Code

205495
205323
205369
205452

205775

205307

205357

206246

205439

205703
205328

206353

205372

205620
205497
205457
205464

205449

205594

205332
206278
205393

205943

205383

205427
205404

205488

205400

205331

Landregion Name

Jami M. Pah
Baharar
Kutubpur

Shekh Ahmadpur
Horilpur Sham

BhaisraMohalla
Sukhat

M ahiuddinpur
Gori Khas

Daudpur T.
Durgasthan

Nasir Pur
Phaguwar
Chak Bala

Sonbarsa Urf
Kasimabad

Nasiramad
Jiyanpur

Majhoa

Surji Pati
Mohammad Rajak

Ebrahimpur Dayal
Simgh

Mahadewa
Chilbil Pati
Chawanpur Gani
Mirzapur

Muhammadpur T.
Nasiruddinpur

Urev
Urha
Cipah

Sultanpur
M.Dharwar Kalan

Baraura

Landregion
Type

Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Coverage
Type

PART
PART
PART
PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART
PART

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART
PART

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART

PART

PART

PART
PART

PART

PART

PART



Landregion
Code

205747

205568

205912
205544

205453

205442

205434

205375

205351
205281
205301

205858

205413

205338
205468
205336
206355

205942

205382

205394
205492
205379
205334
205566
205466
205470

205417

205388

205502

Landregion Name

Barhi Pur

Bhupat Pur T.
Nuyawa

Chhattarpur
Sahabpur
Chavanpur Kodar

Paharpur Chak
Ambar

Bhagipur

Bisunpur M.
Sonbarsa

Sanehuwa
Satanpur
AwaraKol
Khalilpur

M ohammadpur

M.Sagapali Dayal S

Mahuwari Khas
Chak Dariya
Mahuwari Nakatu
M ahashpur

Joga Pur

Sarai
Nasi ruddinpur

Katya Lahang
Bahraich
Tufarpur
Goraya
Dihawa

Chak Jainab
Chak Rauza
Misrauli

Rajapur M.
Nasiruddinpur

Fatehpur

Landregion
Type

Village

Village

Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Coverage
Type

PART

PART

PART
PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART
PART

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART

PART

PART

PART



Landregion
Code

205367
205550

205647

205560

205386

205593

205567

206018

205496

205385
205600
205981
205349
205312
205342
205406

205373

205403

205690

205322

205346

205416

206172
205352
205361
205538
205410
205407

205529

Landregion Name

Pah Khudawan
Enayat Pur
Hasanpura

Mohammadpur
Manorath

Habipur

Ebrahimpur Murar
Singh

Parsu Pur
Salem Pur

Karawana M.
Makhdumpur

Khetabpur
Rajapur
Hasan Pura
Devali
Cheruiya
Nagawa
Bhagwal
Kodra

Pandekatya M.
Nasi ruddinpur

Nasirpur T.
Pahrajpur

Durga Asthan
Mahipal pur

Dholipur M.
Jairampur

Malikpura
Rukmundinpur
Karnai Patti
Maheshpur Kalan
Chilbili

Nasirpur Basarik

Musal ahpur

Landregion
Type

Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

Village

Coverage
Type

PART
PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART

PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART

PART



Landreglon | angregion Name  Landredon  Coverage
205614 Jagdishpur Village PART
206364 Muhamadpur Lard Village PART
205353 Dudhaura Village PART
205552 Mubarakpur Net Village PART
205532 Toderpur Gangoli Village PART
205518 Rohili Village PART
206385 Jamal Pur Village PART
205311 Muhammadpur Village PART
206289 i‘;f:rﬂguf hasTa ' \jjage PART
205390 Dahigana Village PART
205654 Narainpur Village PART
205280 Siura Village PART
205460 Badarpur Chand Village PART
205324 Pah Ershanand Village PART
205296 Chak Khodai Village PART
206304 Govindpur Village PART
205286 gg%ia”kachak Village PART
205441 Barhna Village PART
205573 gﬂi ?ga”der Ut Village PART
205395 Rajapur Kalan Village PART
205341 Marhuwa Village PART
205282 Rasulpur Village PART
206248 Gori Patti Sagram Village PART
205365 Todar Village PART
NEW CONTRIBUTED LOCALBODY LIST
L ocalbody Code L ocalbody Name Coverage Type

NEW LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST




Landregion Landregion Landregion Coverage
Code Name Type Type

990 Mohammadabad | Sub-District PART



P,
foe9®, JaradRTS, Sovo |
&5 /583 / 2023—RGSA /38 / 2017
agTs - fadie 1., e, 2023
: BT QT = \
GUAT TAR WS IGANT-3, SR URY AN D AR HE
811 /33—3—2023—5—268021 /2023 fa-is 10 ¥, 2023 T HH UBY PR Bl
FE B, fogd TR 6 ¥ I8 3T fFar T 2 5 ucew @ dus g
ECAER]I JAT—Tug / FoTett T / & qarad / &ild / dgsie / I
GaRI| /9T /. Foil aife # Ife Pig gRadH g1 @ o 99 uRadd &I dcbldl
AP TdTe SRNGCY (LGD) ¥ Juse fHar SIRRM| AR & UErdl NI
FAleld, WRd WRHR BRI W OHI—9W¥ W UAolS.  udd
(https://1gdirectory.gov.in/) UX yefRfa fodwfaal & PR %T:l frefRm foar
=

Seolg-1g & 6 TSl uida w welRfa fadwfoml &1 fARrexor demad
ol fmT, o SR feEiery, ora faM, R et faurT T I
fara faurT & TR FH=y W far o7 <@ g1 TASNSl Uidd W yeRid
faafoat @ 210l Invalidated Census Villages, Village not mapped with Block, Village
not mapped with Local Bodies, ULBs mapped with Multiple Districts, Constituencies not
mapped with any entities Ud Entities (Revenue/ULB/Ward) not mapped with any

Constituencies 3Mfe # 3G9y fAGfad &1 Tebial AR B TR o1 HATA,

HIRT AXDIN afﬂ ST hNI-l ﬂl?‘”gaﬂ BT G||£||
( o )

faeers,
Ul o1, $0Y0 |
= N

?%ﬁm IR, clibel TTTH< SRNGSI Bl IUITBRbhed by Agadhesh Kumar
Eii' 2024 45:18:52
(e 3
- e,
qgu-cﬁ RUS ARSI |¢\




		eOffice Division
	2024-05-14T15:18:52+0530
	Avadhesh Kumar Patel




