भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA



LGD Notification

Change Coverage of Localbody

Published By

Name	AVADHESH KUMAR PATEL	Name	AVADHESH KUMAR PATEL
Designation	IT Consultant	Designation	IT Consultant
Mobile no.	9411624962	Mobile no.	9411624962
IP Address	150.129.48.129	IP Address	150.129.48.129
On date	14/05/2024	On date	14/05/2024

State Name
Localbody Code
Lessibeder Meree

Localbody Name

Localbody Type Name

Localbody Effective Date

Proposed By

Uttar Pradesh	
1725	

Kasimabad

Intermediate Panchayat

02/01/2005

OLD LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
205298	Sahadeuram. Pali	Village	PART
205430	Damodarpur	Village	PART
205564	Kadi Pur	Village	PART
205329	Udaypur	Village	PART
205456	Shankarpur Khurd	Village	PART

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
	T. Durga Asth		
205290	Mahuvi Bandh	Village	PART
206368	Chak Mir Mohd. Bhawar Kol	Village	PART
205537	Siuri	Village	PART
205359	Jhiguri	Village	PART
206393	Shamar Pura	Village	PART
206283	Surat Patti	Village	PART
206349	Tilk Pur	Village	PART
205424	Khijirpur M. Rega	Village	PART
205279	Baluwa Khalispur	Village	PART
205542	Janupur	Village	PART
205527	Madho Pur	Village	PART
205364	Rajapur T. Sidhaut	Village	PART
205513	Kagjipur	Village	PART
205686	Benipur	Village	PART
205549	Alawalpur Afga	Village	PART
205304	Surwat Shahpur	Village	PART
206212	Chamrari	Village	PART
205512	Ahirupur	Village	PART
205572	Kayam Pur	Village	PART
205381	Nasopur	Village	PART
205358	Parsupur	Village	PART
205827	Mohammadpur	Village	PART
205314	Khaira	Village	PART
205503	Sekhanpur	Village	PART
205504	Dari Chak	Village	PART
205360	Sidhaut	Village	PART
205428	Baragaon M. Dariyapur	Village	PART
206336	Bisunpur Mu. Sukhdehra	Village	PART
205465	Chak Badul	Village	PART

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
205446	Khanpur	Village	PART
205925	Bhatwaliya	Village	PART
206211	Fateullahpur	Village	PART
206379	Nasiruddinpur	Village	PART
205479	Shakarpur Kalan	Village	PART
205440	Lohwa	Village	PART
205340	Sadhapur	Village	PART
205515	Gazipur	Village	PART
205405	Rajapur Khurd	Village	PART
205315	Sindhagar	Village	PART
205541	Barar	Village	PART
205539	Gobardhanpur	Village	PART
205556	Haiderpur	Village	PART
205368	Shahbazpur	Village	PART
205528	Chak Sharif	Village	PART
205285	Araji Bankachak Abbas	Village	PART
205425	Fate Saraya	Village	PART
205526	Sakarpur Maheshpur	Village	PART
205555	Bariyarpur Adai	Village	PART
205391	Biram Saray	Village	PART
205531	Banwarpur	Village	PART
205565	Dahi	Village	PART
205546	Dharwa	Village	PART
205524	Firojpur M. Maheshpur Kalan	Village	PART
205448	Kurthaura	Village	PART
205294	Jairampur T. Ramgarh	Village	PART
205316	Kusum	Village	PART
205563	Dharhara	Village	PART
205415	Jairampur Magwal	Village	PART
205482	Kamalpur Buzurg	Village	PART

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
206168	Chak Bahauddin Pur	Village	PART
205295	Nasirpurt. Surawat	Village	PART
205562	Nuyaw	Village	PART
205414	Mohammadpur M. Sagapali	Village	PART
205309	Newajpur	Village	PART
205569	Fazalganj Urf Pathanpura	Village	PART
205318	Pilkuwa Khas	Village	PART
205317	Pilkuwa Kusum	Village	PART
205510	Sidhari	Village	PART
205348	Asana	Village	PART
205481	Madsudanpur	Village	PART
205796	Gopalpur	Village	PART
205509	Chandehara	Village	PART
205554	Kamalpur	Village	PART
205558	Ebrahimpur Khurd T. Nonhara	Village	PART
205376	Baragaon M. Sonbarsa	Village	PART
205378	Mirjapur M. Sonbarsa	Village	PART
205421	Jagdishpur M. Shahbazpur	Village	PART
205484	Khanpur T. Dahi	Village	PART
205471	Charya	Village	PART
205458	Molanapur	Village	PART
205824	Chakvajed Mu. Bhala	Village	PART
205511	Khajuhan	Village	PART
205302	Pali	Village	PART
205443	Chak Shahgalib	Village	PART
205435	Hazipur Baresar	Village	PART
205553	Khijirpur	Village	PART
206091	Sultanpur	Village	PART

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
205485	Muhammadpur Sayyad	Village	PART
206137	Mahrupur	Village	PART
205284	Palpur	Village	PART
205516	Chak Mir M.T. Rohili	Village	PART
205423	Rega	Village	PART
205321	Chakasiya	Village	PART
205704	Sado Pur	Village	PART
205287	Banka Khas	Village	PART
206386	Firoj Pur	Village	PART
205487	Chak Hatim	Village	PART
205517	Jurwat	Village	PART
205313	Muhammadpur Kusum	Village	PART
205490	Ibrahimpur T. Sipah	Village	PART
205535	Samanpur	Village	PART
205345	Paraji Pah	Village	PART
205392	Khijirpur M. Dharwarakalan	Village	PART
205389	Daudpur M. Khetabpur	Village	PART
205713	Tarwan	Village	PART
205401	Sahawalpur	Village	PART
205337	Ullar	Village	PART
205396	Chak Damodar	Village	PART
205486	Kayampur	Village	PART
205741	Mubarak Pur T. Kamu Pur	Village	PART
205344	Ahiyapur	Village	PART
205932	Gayhuni	Village	PART
205447	Budhanpur	Village	PART
206372	Sanupur	Village	PART
205291	Trilok Chandpur	Village	PART

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
206013	Wajir Pur	Village	PART
205433	Gaura Khurd	Village	PART
205547	Hurhrahi	Village	PART
205570	Basdev Pur	Village	PART
206332	Chak Mir Mohd.Ta. Sukhdehra	Village	PART
205559	Bariyarpur Mafi	Village	PART
205432	Hasanpur Gaura	Village	PART
205520	Fahimpur	Village	PART
205377	Mekh	Village	PART
205575	Shah Pur Usri	Village	PART
205477	Barahata T. Khanpur	Village	PART
205787	Benipur Khas	Village	PART
205498	Kawal Pati	Village	PART
205494	Makhdumpur	Village	PART
205319	Mehraur	Village	PART
205508	Uchauri	Village	PART
205543	Ebarahimpur M. Maheshpur	Village	PART
205459	Badarpur Bahauddi	Village	PART
205886	Bisunpur Mu. Husaynpur Kothiya	Village	PART
205493	Emamuddinpur	Village	PART
205288	Pattigar T. Bahadurganj	Village	PART
205838	Sawana	Village	PART
205890	Shakkarpur	Village	PART
205525	Bijawa	Village	PART
205732	Katya Narayan Pur	Village	PART
205283	Pattigar T. Abdulpur	Village	PART
205475	Gangoli	Village	PART
205578	Mahmudpur	Village	PART

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
205306	Maujpur Mohalla Sukhat	Village	PART
205514	Chaura Mu. Kagjipur	Village	PART
205561	Dam Pur	Village	PART
205370	Dharwara Khurd	Village	PART
206203	Shahabuddin Pur	Village	PART
205755	Shekhpur Kishun	Village	PART
205412	Jagdishpur M. Dahedu	Village	PART
205333	Miranpur	Village	PART
205371	Dharwara Kalan	Village	PART
205289	Salamatpur	Village	PART
205462	Chak Sikander	Village	PART
205429	Auraiya Bhawdas	Village	PART
205472	Upadhi	Village	PART
205491	Daswantpur	Village	PART
205536	Chak Abutalib	Village	PART
205519	Dumraw Urf Bhatwalia	Village	PART
205292	Faridanpur	Village	PART
206338	Firoj Pur Khurd	Village	PART
205505	Karma	Village	PART
205463	Jahurabad	Village	PART
205305	Ema Patti	Village	PART
205469	Benipur Mu. Khanpur	Village	PART
205356	Khalispurt. Sidhaut	Village	PART
205696	Mustafabad	Village	PART
990	Mohammadabad	Sub-District	PART
205501	Kamalpur T. Sonbarasa	Village	PART
205374	Sukaha	Village	PART
205534	Shiwari Dih	Village	PART
205398	Chak Abdul Rasul	Village	PART

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
205495	Jami M. Pah	Village	PART
205323	Baharar	Village	PART
205369	Kutubpur	Village	PART
205452	Shekh Ahmadpur	Village	PART
205775	Horilpur Sham	Village	PART
205307	Bhaisra Mohalla Sukhat	Village	PART
205357	Mahiuddinpur	Village	PART
206246	Gori Khas	Village	PART
205439	Daudpur T. Durgasthan	Village	PART
205703	Nasir Pur	Village	PART
205328	Phaguwar	Village	PART
206353	Chak Bala	Village	PART
205372	Sonbarsa Urf Kasimabad	Village	PART
205620	Nasiramad	Village	PART
205497	Jiyanpur	Village	PART
205457	Majhoa	Village	PART
205464	Surji Pati	Village	PART
205449	Mohammad Rajak	Village	PART
205594	Ebrahimpur Dayal Simgh	Village	PART
205332	Mahadewa	Village	PART
206278	Chilbil Pati	Village	PART
205393	Chawanpur Gani	Village	PART
205943	Mirzapur	Village	PART
205383	Muhammadpur T. Nasiruddinpur	Village	PART
205427	Urev	Village	PART
205404	Urha	Village	PART
205488	Cipah	Village	PART
205400	Sultanpur M.Dharwar Kalan	Village	PART
205331	Baraura	Village	PART

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
205747	Barhi Pur	Village	PART
205568	Bhupat Pur T. Nuyawa	Village	PART
205912	Chhattarpur	Village	PART
205544	Sahabpur	Village	PART
205453	Chavanpur Kodar	Village	PART
205442	Paharpur Chak Ambar	Village	PART
205434	Bhagipur	Village	PART
205375	Bisunpur M. Sonbarsa	Village	PART
205351	Sanehuwa	Village	PART
205281	Satanpur	Village	PART
205301	Awara Kol	Village	PART
205858	Khalilpur	Village	PART
205413	Mohammadpur M.Sagapali Dayal S	Village	PART
205338	Mahuwari Khas	Village	PART
205468	Chak Dariya	Village	PART
205336	Mahuwari Nakatu	Village	PART
206355	Mahashpur	Village	PART
205942	Joga Pur	Village	PART
205382	Sarai Nasiruddinpur	Village	PART
205394	Katya Lahang	Village	PART
205492	Bahraich	Village	PART
205379	Tufarpur	Village	PART
205334	Goraya	Village	PART
205566	Dihawa	Village	PART
205466	Chak Jainab	Village	PART
205470	Chak Rauza	Village	PART
205417	Misrauli	Village	PART
205388	Rajapur M. Nasiruddinpur	Village	PART
205502	Fatehpur	Village	PART

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
205367	Pah Khudawan	Village	PART
205550	Enayat Pur	Village	PART
205647	Hasanpura	Village	PART
205560	Mohammadpur Manorath	Village	PART
205386	Habipur	Village	PART
205593	Ebrahimpur Murar Singh	Village	PART
205567	Parsu Pur	Village	PART
206018	Salem Pur	Village	PART
205496	Karawana M. Makhdumpur	Village	PART
205385	Khetabpur	Village	PART
205600	Rajapur	Village	PART
205981	Hasan Pura	Village	PART
205349	Devali	Village	PART
205312	Cheruiya	Village	PART
205342	Nagawa	Village	PART
205406	Bhagwal	Village	PART
205373	Kodra	Village	PART
205403	Pandekatya M. Nasiruddinpur	Village	PART
205690	Nasirpur T. Pahrajpur	Village	PART
205322	Durga Asthan	Village	PART
205346	Mahipalpur	Village	PART
205416	Dholipur M. Jairampur	Village	PART
206172	Malikpura	Village	PART
205352	Rukmundinpur	Village	PART
205361	Karnai Patti	Village	PART
205538	Maheshpur Kalan	Village	PART
205410	Chilbili	Village	PART
205407	Nasirpur Basarik	Village	PART
205529	Musalahpur	Village	PART

Landregion Code	Landregion Name	Landregion Type	Coverage Type
205614	Jagdishpur	Village	PART
206364	Muhamadpur Lard	Village	PART
205353	Dudhaura	Village	PART
205552	Mubarakpur Net	Village	PART
205532	Toderpur Gangoli	Village	PART
205518	Rohili	Village	PART
206385	Jamal Pur	Village	PART
205311	Muhammadpur	Village	PART
206289	Budhala Khas Ta. Amarupur	Village	PART
205390	Dahigana	Village	PART
205654	Narainpur	Village	PART
205280	Siura	Village	PART
205460	Badarpur Chand	Village	PART
205324	Pah Ershanand	Village	PART
205296	Chak Khodai	Village	PART
206304	Govindpur	Village	PART
205286	Araji Bankachak Doyam	Village	PART
205441	Barhna	Village	PART
205573	Chak Sikander Urf Chakiya	Village	PART
205395	Rajapur Kalan	Village	PART
205341	Marhuwa	Village	PART
205282	Rasulpur	Village	PART
206248	Gori Patti Sagram	Village	PART
205365	Todar	Village	PART

NEW CONTRIBUTED LOCALBODY LIST

Localbody Code

Localbody Name

Coverage Type

NEW LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST

Landregion	Landregion	Landregion	Coverage
Code	Name	Type	Type
990	Mohammadabad	Sub-District	PART

कार्यालय,

निदेशक, पंचायतीराज, उ0प्र0। संख्या—5/583/2023—RGSA/38/2017 लखनऊ : दिनांक 11,दिसम्बर, 2023 :: कार्यालय आदेश ::

कृपया पंचायती राज अनुभाग–3, उत्तर प्रदेश शासन के शासनादेश संख्या 811 / 33-3-2023-ई-268021 / 2023 दिनांक 10 मई, 2023 का संदर्भ ग्रहण करने का कष्ट करें. जिसके प्रस्तर 6 में यह इंगित किया गया है कि प्रदेश के समस्त प्रशासनिक यथा–जनपद / जिला पंचायत / क्षेत्र पंचायत / ब्लॉक / तहसील / ग्राम डकाईयों पंचायत / ग्राम / मजरा आदि में यदि कोई परिवर्तन होता है तो उस परिवर्तन को तत्काल लोकल गर्वनमेंन्ट डायरेक्टरी (LGD) में अपडेट किया जायेगा। साथ ही पंचायती राज एल.जी.डी. पोर्टल भी समय–समय पर भारत सरकार द्वारा मंत्रालय, (https://lgdirectory.gov.in/) पर प्रदर्शित विसंगतियों के निराकरण हेतु निर्देशित किया गया है।

उल्लेखनीय है कि एल.जी.डी. पोर्टल पर प्रदर्शित विसंगतियों का निराकरण पंचायती राज विभाग, जनगणना कार्य निदेशालय, राजस्व विभाग, नगर विकास विभाग एवं ग्राम्य विकास विभाग के आपसी समन्वय से किया जा रहा है। एल.जी.डी. पोर्टल पर प्रदर्शित विसंगतियों की श्रेणी Invalidated Census Villages, Village not mapped with Block, Village not mapped with Local Bodies, ULBs mapped with Multiple Districts, Constituencies not mapped with any entities एवं Entities (Revenue/ULB/Ward) not mapped with any Constituencies आदि में अवशेष विसंगतियों का तत्काल निस्तारण कर पंचायती राज मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार को अवगत कराना सुनिश्चित किया जाये।

> (राज कुमार) निदेशक, पंचायती राज, उ०प्र० |

प्रतिलिपि : नोडल अधिकारी, लोकल गर्वनमेंन्ट डायरेक्टरी को अनुपालनार्थ।

संख्याः-यथोक्त।

(राज कुमार निदेशक. पंचायती राज, उ०प्र०।